

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27444-27446/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2018 in MCC No. 431/2018 07-03-2018 in WPIL No. 67/2011 23-06-2017 in WPIL No. 67/2011 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

RAMAN KUMAR SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahaman, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin G. Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent No.17, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master